# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Basil Curasi	11/18/2011
Tanuj Mohan	11/18/2011
Zachary Gentry	11/18/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	enLighted, Inc.
Street Address:	930 Benecia Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13304503

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (408)888-9830

 Phone:
 4088889830

 Email:
 short.br@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Brian Short

Address Line 1: PO Box 641867

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95164-1867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENLIGHTED-1011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Short	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Enlighted-1011-assignment#page1.tif source=Enlighted-1011-assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 027286 FRAME: 0155

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# Event Detection and Environmental Control within a Structure

(Atty. Docket No.: enLighted-1011) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to enLighted, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 930 Benecia Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Declare:
  - a) Assigning this invention to enLighted, Inc. (EI) is not in conflict with any previously existing contractual obligation with any other entity (Corporation or University).
  - b) No information defined as confidential or proprietary by any non-El entity (Corporation or University) was knowingly used in the conception or reduction to practice of the invention.

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Docket No.: enLighted-1011

PATENT REEL: 027286 FRAME: 0156

1. Inventor Signature	Earl Box	10		Date 18	NOV , 2011
1. Inventor Signature	Joseph	Basil Curi	ısi		······································
State of California		) ) ss.			
County of		)			
On thisd	Notary Public, person of satisfactory evidence that he/she executed the person, or the	maily appea ence) to be outed the sa	red Joseph the person w me in his/her	Basil Curas hose name is s authorized cap	sacity(ies), and that by
Notary Signature					
2. Inventor Signature:	Hanoj N	and the second		Date: 18	<u>Nøv</u> , 2011
State of California		)			
County of		) 88.			
proved to me on the basis of s instrument, and acknowledged to his/her signature on the instrume instrument.  WITNESS my hand and	ntisfactory evidence me that he/she exe nt the person, or th	) to be the cuted the sa	person who me in his/her	se name is su authorized ca	bscribed to the within pacity(ies), and that by
Notary Signature		***************************************			
3. Inventor Signature	Terf Lachar	Gentry	7	Date: 18 <sup>12</sup>	<u>* Nov</u> , 2011
State of California  County of		) ) ss			
On thisd proved to me on the basis of s instrument, and acknowledged to his/her signature on the instrume instrument. WITNESS my hand and Notary Signature	anstactory evidence me that he/she exent the person, or the official seal.	) to be the cuted the sa e entity upo	person who me in his/her	ise name is su r authorized ca	oscribed to the within pacity(ies), and that by
Ass. Physical May and (wheat 10)	p	A			

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

PATENT REEL: 027286 FRAME: 0157

**RECORDED: 11/27/2011**